underlie shaft and workings, and from which in the mine's 
own battery a trial crushing is reported to have given an 
ounce to the ton. 

" Old BOy8," locally known a8 .. Brock's Sh.ow." The 
mine manager (Mr. A. H. Solomon) reports: -The main 
shaft has beeu sunk to two hundred and eleven feet (211), 
and four hundred and fifty feet (450) of driving, and in 
driving north from crosscut we intersected the reef at 65 
feet from crosscut, and have now driven on it one hundred 
and two feet (102). There is about 100 tons of stone at 
grass, but nothing has yet been crushed. 

The number of men employed: Eleven .' 

SILVER-LEAD. 

Tbe quantity of silver produced was 730,193'67 OZ" 

valued at £105,509, 
The prod ucers wen:-

Ounces. VAlue. 
Zeehan i\fine,-